CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / office supplies for the use of Mayor's Office as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to : LUCKY TYNES TRADING

PHILGEPS Reg. No.: 2014029346916414-05315

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
10	rolls	Masking tape 3/4 inch 20m		
3		1	54.97	549.7
3	reams	Special paper, plain long	2,599.97	7,799.9
3 15	reams	Special paper, plain short	2,499.97	7,499.9
	packs	Specialty board, white, 10s short	47.97	719.5
2	bxs	AA battery 48pcs	319.97	639.9
2	bxs	AAA Battery	289.97	579.9
2	tube	Ballpen ordinary,black,50pcs	399.97	799.9
2	pcs	Signature stamp	949.97	1,899.9
2	pcs	Mop w/ foam Disintectant spray, 510g crip linen scent/citrus meadowss	549.97	1,099.9
20	cans	scent	649.97	12,999.4
20	cans	Air Sanitizer,320ml Morning fresh	319.97	6,399.4
7	cans	Insecticide spray, 500ml	654.97	4,584.7
20	cans	Furniture polish, lemon scent 300ml	319.97	6,399.4
10	bottles	Alcohol, 70% isoprophyl, 500ml	849.97	8,499.7
3	pcs	Soft broom	174.97	524.9
3	pcs	Dustpan	249.97	749.9
15	bottles	Handwash.liquid soap	164.97	2,474.5
20	packs	Garbage bag, 502's meduim	649.97	12,999.4
2	packs	Laundry powder 9kg	1,689.97	3,379.9
5	btls	Toilet Cleaner, 240 oz	394.97	1,974.8
75	rolls	Tissue Paper, 3 ply	21.97	1,647.7
25	packs	Table Napkin	74.97	1,874.2
3	btls	Bleach color safe3.6L	414.97	1,244.9
5	bars	Detergent bar 380g	54.97	274.8
2	btls	Fabric Conditioner 3.83L	1,274.97	2,549.9
2	bundle	Table rug	184.97	2,549.8
20	btls	Dishwashing liquid, 250ml	89.97	1,799.4
10	btls	Essential oil for air diffuser	249.97	2,499.7
4	pcs	Trash can	194.97	779.8
3	pcs	Plastic pail	294.97	884.9
6	bxs	Instant coffee 50gx10x24	3599.97	21,599.8
10	kls	Brown sugar	219.97	
3	bxs	Brewed coffee		2,199.7
25	packs	Creamer, 48s, 5g	8499.97 149.97	25,499.9
	Packs	5. Common, 763, 5g	149.97	3,749.2
		Sub total No. 1		109,874.7
		Grand Total NESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signature.	007	259,424.0

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this OCT | 6 2023 in t

in the City of Calapan.

ENGR. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Èngineer II BAC Member Planning Officer III
BAC Member

JOANNA DIANE D. MORTEL

Legal Assistant I BAC Member

Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

MARILOU F. MORILO